

Fred Thomas Park Sidewalks and Irrigation Modification

180 days

BrightView Landscape Development,

Inc.: Travelers Casualty and Surety
Company of America

Contract No.202054916

Bid Item	Description	Units	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Bid	Total Bid
01 42 23	Permit fees	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
01 43 00	Testing	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00
01 55 00	Traffic Control	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00
01 56 39	Tree Protection (Sidewalk areas)	LF	1100	\$4.00	\$4,400.00	\$1.55	\$1,705.00
01 56 39	Tree Protection (Irrigation areas)	EA	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$16,350.00	\$16,350.00
01 57 13	Erosion Control (Irrigation areas)	EA	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$13,225.00	\$13,225.00
01 71 23	Survey	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,700.00	\$11,700.00
02 41 00	Demolition of existing concrete	SF	650	\$2.00	\$1,300.00	\$1.70	\$1,105.00
02 41 00	Decommission-3" tap, remove 4" backflow/cover	EA	1	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$2,675.00	\$2,675.00
02 41 00	Existing 3" tap, remove 4" backflow/cover	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
02 41 00	Removal of existing heads, control valves, quick coupler valves, gate valves and valve boxes	EA	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
31 20 00	Earthwork - Conventional	CY	277	\$25.00	\$6,925.00	\$19.00	\$5,263.00
31 20 00	Earthwork - Within Tree Protection Zone	CY	115	\$35.00	\$4,025.00	\$38.00	\$4,370.00
31 20 00	Fine Grading, Site Prep	SF	15860	\$0.15	\$2,379.00	\$0.05	\$793.00
32 13 13	Concrete Washout	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
32 13 13	6" CIP Concrete	SF	9350	\$7.00	\$65,450.00	\$10.50	\$98,175.00
32 13 13	Truncated Dome Inserts	SF	18	\$250.00	\$4,500.00	\$59.00	\$1,062.00
32 13 13	Concrete Ramp	SF	80	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00
32 80 00	New PPS Pump station, Booster pump	EA	1	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$134,560.00	\$134,560.00
32 80 00	Install new 3" Backflow and Cover	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,300.00	\$11,300.00
32 80 00	3" Bermad Master Valve w/deocder	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
32 80 00	2" Data Industrial Flow Sensor w/ SS Saddle	EA	1	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$950.00	\$950.00
32 80 00	Rain sensors on poles	EA	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$275.00	\$275.00
32 80 00	Rain Bird Rotors (8005-SS)	EA	553	\$122.64	\$67,819.92	\$101.00	\$55,853.00
32 80 00	Hunter Rotors (I-20-SS)	EA	351	\$78.91	\$27,697.41	\$59.00	\$20,709.00
32 80 00	Hunter Rotors (I-40-H)	EA	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$160.00	\$800.00
32 80 00	Rain Bird RD series Pop-ups (6")	EA	1002	\$55.10	\$55,210.20	\$30.00	\$30,060.00
32 80 00	Rain Bird RD series Pop-ups (6") with MP Rotators	EA	53	\$60.50	\$3,206.50	\$35.00	\$1,855.00
32 80 00	2" RB Electric Control Valve	EA	134	\$320.50	\$42,947.00	\$575.00	\$77,050.00
32 80 00	1.5" RB Electric Control Valve	EA	9	\$251.16	\$2,260.44	\$510.00	\$4,590.00
32 80 00	1" RB Electric Control Valve	EA	8	\$196.55	\$1,572.40	\$450.00	\$3,600.00
32 80 00	2" LEEMCO Angle Valve	EA	151	\$188.00	\$28,388.00	\$480.00	\$72,480.00
32 80 00	Decoders	EA	151	\$185.00	\$27,935.00	\$210.00	\$31,710.00
32 80 00	Grounding Arrestors	EA	18	\$280.00	\$5,040.00	\$260.00	\$4,680.00
32 80 00	#12-2 UFUL Wire -2-wire cable Regency	LF	10000	\$0.54	\$5,400.00	\$0.59	\$5,900.00
32 80 00	Paige Sensor wire	LF	1750	\$1.50	\$2,625.00	\$0.99	\$1,732.50
32 80 00	8" PVC Mainline -RT	LF	2100	\$17.18	\$36,078.00	\$24.00	\$50,400.00
32 80 00	6" PVC Mainline -RT	LF	4540	\$14.56	\$66,102.40	\$16.75	\$76,045.00
32 80 00	4" PVC Mainline -RT	LF	840	\$8.41	\$7,064.40	\$9.50	\$7,980.00
32 80 00	2.5" PVC Mainline -BE	LF	700	\$5.46	\$3,822.00	\$5.50	\$3,850.00
32 80 00	1.5" PVC Mainline -BE	LF	120	\$3.45	\$414.00	\$6.50	\$780.00
32 80 00	8" HDPE Mainline -Bored	LF	500	\$53.35	\$26,675.00	\$68.00	\$34,000.00
32 80 00	2" HDPE Sleeve -Bored	LF	2020	\$24.25	\$48,985.00	\$17.25	\$34,845.00

